OP \$115.00 8518386

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oxford Finance Corporation		04/20/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oxford Finance LLC
Street Address:	133 N. Fairfax Street
City:	Arlington
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22314
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85183865	0
Serial Number:	85075633	CAPITAL. FOR LIFE.
Serial Number:	85183849	OXFORD FINANCE
Registration Number:	2764398	TODAY'S CAPITAL FOR TOMORROW'S CURES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (207)221-1080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2076719271

Email: afrawley@frawleylegal.com

Correspondent Name: Alfred Frawley
Address Line 1: 100 Marginal Way

Address Line 2: #184

Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OXFORD FINANCE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alfred C. Frawley

900199669 REEL: 004604 FRAME: 0484

Signature:	/afrawley08152011/	
Date:	08/15/2011	
Total Attachments: 7 source=OXFORD FINANCE LLC -Certificate of Conversion (2)#page1.tif source=OXFORD FINANCE LLC -Certificate of Conversion (2)#page2.tif source=OXFORD FINANCE LLC -Certificate of Conversion (2)#page3.tif source=OXFORD FINANCE LLC -Certificate of Conversion (2)#page4.tif source=OXFORD FINANCE LLC -Certificate of Conversion (2)#page5.tif source=OXFORD FINANCE LLC -Certificate of Conversion (2)#page6.tif source=OXFORD FINANCE LLC -Certificate of Conversion (2)#page7.tif		

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "OXFORD FINANCE CORPORATION" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"OXFORD FINANCE CORPORATION" TO "OXFORD FINANCE LLC", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2011, AT 10:30

O'CLOCK A.M.

3750502 8100V

110434510

DATE: 04-20-11

AUTHENTICATION: 8705880

TRADEMARK REEL: 004604 FRAME: 0486

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:30 AM 04/20/2011 FILED 10:30 AM 04/20/2011 SRV 110434510 - 3750502 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY OF

OXFORD FINANCE CORPORATION

TO

OXFORD FINANCE LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and Section 266 of Delaware General Corporation Law

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company, dated April 20, 2011, has been duly executed and is being filed by Oxford Finance Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), and the undersigned, as an authorized person of Oxford Finance LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), to convert the Company to the LLC, under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del.C. § 18-101, et seq.) and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 Del.C. § 101, et seq.) (the "DGCL").

- 1. The Company filed its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and was first incorporated on January 21, 2004 in the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Company's name when it was originally incorporated was Oxford Finance Corporation.
- 3. The name of the LLC into which the Company shall be converted as set forth in its Certificate of Formation is Oxford Finance LLC.
- 4. The conversion of the Company to the LLC has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 266 of the DGCL.
 - 5. The conversion of the Company to the LLC shall be effective when filed.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

US_ACTIVE:\43663905\05\76659,0034

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company as of the date first written above.

OXFORD FINANCE CORPORATION

By:

Name:

! ILESIDENT ! CEC

[CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION (OXFORD FINANCE LLC)]

OXFORD FINANCE LLC

By: New Oxford Finance Corp.,

its sole member

Name: Kentaro Hori

Title: President

[CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION (OXFORD FINANCE LLC)]

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "OXFORD FINANCE LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2011, AT 10:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

DATE: 04-20-11

AUTHENTICATION: 8705880

TRADEMARK REEL: 004604 FRAME: 0490

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

3750502 8100V

110434510

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:30 AM 04/20/2011 FILED 10:30 AM 04/20/2011 SRV 110434510 - 3750502 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

OXFORD FINANCE LLC

April 20, 2011

This Certificate of Formation of OXFORD FINANCE LLC (the "<u>LLC</u>") is being duly executed and filed to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del.C. § 18-101, et seq.).

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is OXFORD FINANCE LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD: This Certificate of Formation shall be effective when filed.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

US_ACTIVE:\43664782\04\76659.0034

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation on the date set forth above, and does hereby affirm that the statements contained herein have been examined by the undersigned and are true and correct.

Name: Rishi Gaind

Title: Authorized Person

[Signature Page to Certificate of Formation of Oxford Finance LLC]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004604 FRAME: 0492

RECORDED: 08/15/2011